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DEVELOPMENT OF LOGISTICS SECTOR
Suvendu Shri Adhikari

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating emphasis on the development of logistics sector for a sustainable growth of Indian economy;

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINSTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSION (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b) : The development of logistics sector with a view to assuring mobility of goods and people at maximum efficiency and minimum cost is a continuous process. From time to time, studies are carried out in order to formulate policies and programmes for the development of logistics sector particularly that of various modes of transport in an integrated manner. These policies and programmes are delineated in the Five Year Plan Documents.
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